
July 2021 Snap Survey

1 / 16

52.31% 34

12.31% 8

7.69% 5

27.69% 18

Q1 Region
Answered: 65 Skipped: 1

TOTAL 65

Everglades

Gator

North/Sunshine

Seminole

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Everglades

Gator

North/Sunshine

Seminole



July 2021 Snap Survey

2 / 16

22.73% 15

45.45% 30

0.00% 0

13.64% 9

9.09% 6

9.09% 6

Q2 Please select your type of club.
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Golf

Country

City

Yacht

POA/HOA

CIRA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Golf

Country

City

Yacht

POA/HOA

CIRA



July 2021 Snap Survey

3 / 16

Q3 Are you allowing Guests in the following areas:
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

82.81%
53

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

17.19%
11

 
64

 
1.52

100.00%
66

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
66

 
1.00

81.25%
52

1.56%
1

0.00%
0

17.19%
11

 
64

 
1.53

69.35%
43

3.23%
2

1.61%
1

25.81%
16

 
62

 
1.84

78.13%
50

1.56%
1

0.00%
0

20.31%
13

 
64

 
1.63

95.38%
62

1.54%
1

3.08%
2

0.00%
0

 
65

 
1.08

87.50%
56

0.00%
0

3.13%
2

9.38%
6

 
64

 
1.34

74.60%
47

4.76%
3

3.17%
2

17.46%
11

 
63

 
1.63

Yes No Modified NA

Golf Food &
Beverage

Tennis
&
Racquet
Sports

Spa/Fitn
ess/Beau
ty

Pool Entire
Club

House
Guests

Communit
y

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

 YES NO MODIFIED NA TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Golf

Food & Beverage

Tennis & Racquet Sports

Spa/Fitness/Beauty

Pool

Entire Club

House Guests

Community



July 2021 Snap Survey

4 / 16

Q4 How are you handling positive cases in the following areas?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

0.00%
0

4.76%
3

77.78%
49

17.46%
11

 
63

 
3.13

0.00%
0

7.81%
5

82.81%
53

9.38%
6

 
64

 
3.02

0.00%
0

4.84%
3

67.74%
42

27.42%
17

 
62

 
3.23

1.64%
1

4.92%
3

57.38%
35

36.07%
22

 
61

 
3.28

0.00%
0

1.61%
1

64.52%
40

33.87%
21

 
62

 
3.32

0.00%
0

3.13%
2

84.38%
54

12.50%
8

 
64

 
3.09

Closing for 1 day Closing for more than 1 day

Not closing and testing staff NA

Golf Food &
Beverage

Tennis &
Racquet
Sports

Spa/Fitness
/Beauty

Pool Entire Club
0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

 CLOSING
FOR 1 DAY

CLOSING FOR MORE
THAN 1 DAY

NOT CLOSING AND
TESTING STAFF

NA TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Golf

Food & Beverage

Tennis & Racquet
Sports

Spa/Fitness/Beauty

Pool

Entire Club



July 2021 Snap Survey

5 / 16

31.82% 21

68.18% 45

Q5 Are you communicating the name of infected member?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes, with
permission

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, with permission

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

6 / 16

30.30% 20

69.70% 46

Q6 Are you communicating the name of infected staff?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes, with
permission

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, with permission

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

7 / 16

0.00% 0

100.00% 66

Q7 Are you requiring your staff to get the vaccine?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

8 / 16

34.92% 22

65.08% 41

Q8 How are you tracking vaccine in employees?
Answered: 63 Skipped: 3

TOTAL 63

Copy of record

Honor System

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Copy of record

Honor System



July 2021 Snap Survey

9 / 16

6.06% 4

93.94% 62

Q9 Are you requiring that new hires have the vaccination?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

10 / 16

53.03% 35

46.97% 31

Q10 Are you requiring non-vaccinated staff to wear masks?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

11 / 16

1.52% 1

98.48% 65

Q11 Are you requiring members and guest to be vaccinated?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

12 / 16

3.13% 2

96.88% 62

Q12 How are you tracking vaccine in members & guests?
Answered: 64 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 64

Copy of record

Honor System

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Copy of record

Honor System



July 2021 Snap Survey

13 / 16

3.13% 2

12.50% 8

7.81% 5

14.06% 9

26.56% 17

12.50% 8

12.50% 8

6.25% 4

4.69% 3

Q13 What percentage of your staff is currently vaccinated?
Answered: 64 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 64

< than 20%< than 20%< than 20%< than 20%< than 20%

21% - 30%21% - 30%21% - 30%21% - 30%21% - 30%

31% - 40%31% - 40%31% - 40%31% - 40%31% - 40%

41% - 50%41% - 50%41% - 50%41% - 50%41% - 50%

51% - 60%51% - 60%51% - 60%51% - 60%51% - 60%

61% - 70%61% - 70%61% - 70%61% - 70%61% - 70%

71% - 80%71% - 80%71% - 80%71% - 80%71% - 80%

81% - 90%81% - 90%81% - 90%81% - 90%81% - 90%

91% - 100%91% - 100%91% - 100%91% - 100%91% - 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

< than 20%

21% - 30%

31% - 40%

41% - 50%

51% - 60%

61% - 70%

71% - 80%

81% - 90%

91% - 100%



July 2021 Snap Survey

14 / 16

37.88% 25

62.12% 41

Q14 Are you requiring non-vaccinated members to wear masks?
Answered: 66 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 66

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



July 2021 Snap Survey

15 / 16

0.00% 0

1.56% 1

0.00% 0

1.56% 1

12.50% 8

6.25% 4

26.56% 17

29.69% 19

21.88% 14

Q15 What percentage of your membership is currently vaccinated?
Answered: 64 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 64

< than 20%

21% - 30%

31% - 40%

41% - 50%

51% - 60%

61% - 70%

71% - 80%

81% - 90%

91% - 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

< than 20%

21% - 30%

31% - 40%

41% - 50%

51% - 60%

61% - 70%

71% - 80%

81% - 90%

91% - 100%



July 2021 Snap Survey

1 / 1

Q16 Any other developments/process/procedures you would like to share?
Answered: 12 Skipped: 54

# RESPONSES DATE

1 The reason the covid closing question was n/a is because the employee who got covid was
working from home and so did not affect or infect other staff.

7/21/2021 2:52 PM

2 Masks for employees are mandatory regardless of vaccination. 7/21/2021 10:10 AM

3 We are returning to require masks indoors for staff effective July 22 7/20/2021 2:53 PM

4 None 7/20/2021 7:46 AM

5 Employees can go maskless if they show vaccination record to HR. 7/19/2021 5:18 PM

6 We have not had a reported case from a member or staff since March 15th 7/19/2021 5:15 PM

7 No 7/19/2021 4:40 PM

8 N 7/19/2021 3:55 PM

9 Selected "NA" for procedures for positive case since we have not had any since vaccinations
have been available. We have made out decisions to close during previous positive cases
based on the specific situation each time. Questions above regarding tracking vaccinations do
not have an "NA" option, but we are not formally tracking staff or Members.

7/19/2021 3:22 PM

10 We are aggressively encouraging staff to be vaccinated although not requiring. Paying staff
time to travel and receive vaccines at their regular pay rates. Also following the two weeks
after vaccines if employee shows proof they will receive $100 bonus.

7/19/2021 3:14 PM

11 we are no longer testing anyone when there is a positive case. positive associates are required
to quarantine.

7/19/2021 3:13 PM

12 Really uncertain of the percentage of staff and members who are vaccinated as we have not
tracked the numbers indicating vaccination. We are encouraging all our staff to get vaccinated,
but not making it mandatory at this time.

7/19/2021 2:51 PM


	Snap FINAL 7.22
	Q-More Information Snap 7.22



