





ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Everglades	52.31% 34
Gator	12.31% 8
North/Sunshine	7.69% 5
Seminole	27.69% 18
TOTAL	65





Q2 Please select your type of club.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Golf	22.73%	15
Country	45.45%	30
City	0.00%	0
Yacht	13.64%	9
POA/HOA	9.09%	6
CIRA	9.09%	6
TOTAL		66



Q3 Are you allowing Guests in the following areas:

	YES	NO	MODIFIED	NA	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Golf	82.81%	0.00%	0.00%	17.19%		
	53	0	0	11	64	1.52
Food & Beverage	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		
	66	0	0	0	66	1.00
Tennis & Racquet Sports	81.25%	1.56%	0.00%	17.19%		
	52	1	0	11	64	1.53
Spa/Fitness/Beauty	69.35%	3.23%	1.61%	25.81%		
	43	2	1	16	62	1.84
Pool	78.13%	1.56%	0.00%	20.31%		
	50	1	0	13	64	1.63
Entire Club	95.38%	1.54%	3.08%	0.00%		
	62	1	2	0	65	1.08
House Guests	87.50%	0.00%	3.13%	9.38%		
	56	0	2	6	64	1.34
Community	74.60%	4.76%	3.17%	17.46%		
-	47	3	2	11	63	1.63





Closing for 1 day Closing for more than 1 day

	CLOSING FOR 1 DAY	CLOSING FOR MORE THAN 1 DAY	NOT CLOSING AND TESTING STAFF	NA	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Golf	0.00%	4.76%	77.78%	17.46%	60	0.40
	0	3	49	11	63	3.13
Food & Beverage	0.00%	7.81%	82.81%	9.38%		
	0	5	53	6	64	3.02
Tennis & Racquet	0.00%	4.84%	67.74%	27.42%		
Sports	0	3	42	17	62	3.23
Spa/Fitness/Beauty	1.64%	4.92%	57.38%	36.07%		
	1	3	35	22	61	3.28
Pool	0.00%	1.61%	64.52%	33.87%		
	0	1	40	21	62	3.32
Entire Club	0.00%	3.13%	84.38%	12.50%		
	0	2	54	8	64	3.09



Q5 Are you communicating the name of infected member?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes, with permission	31.82%	21
No	68.18%	45
TOTAL		66



Q6 Are you communicating the name of infected staff?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes, with permission	30.30%	20
No	69.70%	46
TOTAL		66

Q7 Are you requiring your staff to get the vaccine?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	0.00%	0
No	100.00%	66
TOTAL		66

July 2021 Snap Survey



Q8 How are you tracking vaccine in employees?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Copy of record	34.92%	22
Honor System	65.08%	41
TOTAL		63

Q9 Are you requiring that new hires have the vaccination?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	6.06%	4
No	93.94%	62
TOTAL		66

Q10 Are you requiring non-vaccinated staff to wear masks?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	53.03%	35
No	46.97%	31
TOTAL		66

Q11 Are you requiring members and guest to be vaccinated?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	1.52%	1
No	98.48%	65
TOTAL		66

Q12 How are you tracking vaccine in members & guests?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Copy of record	3.13%	2
Honor System	96.88%	62
TOTAL		64

Q13 What percentage of your staff is currently vaccinated?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
< than 20%	3.13% 2
21% - 30%	12.50% 8
31% - 40%	7.81% 5
41% - 50%	14.06% 9
51% - 60%	26.56% 17
61% - 70%	12.50% 8
71% - 80%	12.50% 8
81% - 90%	6.25% 4
91% - 100%	4.69% 3
TOTAL	64

Q14 Are you requiring non-vaccinated members to wear masks?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	37.88%	25
No	62.12%	41
TOTAL		66

Q15 What percentage of your membership is currently vaccinated?



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
< than 20%	0.00%	0
21% - 30%	1.56%	1
31% - 40%	0.00%	0
41% - 50%	1.56%	1
51% - 60%	12.50%	8
61% - 70%	6.25%	4
71% - 80%	26.56%	17
81% - 90%	29.69%	19
91% - 100%	21.88%	14
TOTAL		64

Q16 Any other developments/process/procedures you would like to share?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 54

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	The reason the covid closing question was n/a is because the employee who got covid was working from home and so did not affect or infect other staff.	7/21/2021 2:52 PM
2	Masks for employees are mandatory regardless of vaccination.	7/21/2021 10:10 AM
3	We are returning to require masks indoors for staff effective July 22	7/20/2021 2:53 PM
4	None	7/20/2021 7:46 AM
5	Employees can go maskless if they show vaccination record to HR.	7/19/2021 5:18 PM
6	We have not had a reported case from a member or staff since March 15th	7/19/2021 5:15 PM
7	No	7/19/2021 4:40 PM
8	Ν	7/19/2021 3:55 PM
9	Selected "NA" for procedures for positive case since we have not had any since vaccinations have been available. We have made out decisions to close during previous positive cases based on the specific situation each time. Questions above regarding tracking vaccinations do not have an "NA" option, but we are not formally tracking staff or Members.	7/19/2021 3:22 PM
10	We are aggressively encouraging staff to be vaccinated although not requiring. Paying staff time to travel and receive vaccines at their regular pay rates. Also following the two weeks after vaccines if employee shows proof they will receive \$100 bonus.	7/19/2021 3:14 PM
11	we are no longer testing anyone when there is a positive case. positive associates are required to quarantine.	7/19/2021 3:13 PM
12	Really uncertain of the percentage of staff and members who are vaccinated as we have not tracked the numbers indicating vaccination. We are encouraging all our staff to get vaccinated, but not making it mandatory at this time.	7/19/2021 2:51 PM